HB0799/138374/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 799 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "repealing" in line 3 down through "to" in line 4 and substitute "<u>increasing the age that an individual under the age of majority must</u> <u>attain before the individual may</u>"; strike beginning with "making" in line 4 down through "changes;" in line 5; and in line 8, strike ", 2-402(e), and 2-405".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 15, strike the bracket.

On page 2, in line 8, before "An" insert an opening bracket; and in line 14, strike "**18**" and substitute "**<u>16</u>**".

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 15 on page 2 through line 3 on page 4, inclusive.